Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Doordarshan News Doordarshan Bhawan, Tower B Copernicus Marg New Delhi – 110001

1. March 9. 20 2 March Doordarshan I Coperr New Del 3.55 No. DDN/10/877/2015-23/RTI / 2/80 OFFIC

Dated : 15<sup>th</sup> March, 2023

## OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance of the provisions of Section 5(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, the Competent Authority i.e. DG: DD News has designated Shri Santosh Kumar, Addl DG, DD News as First Appellate Authority in place of Ms Priya Kumar, ADG, DD News.

First Appellate Authority	
Name	Shri Santosh Kumar
Designation	Additional Director General, DD News
Telephone No.	(L) 011 23097603
Mobile No.	9642067566
Address	Doordarshan News Doordarshan Bhawan, Tower 'B' Copernicus Marg New Delhi -01
E-mail ID	adgddnews2022@gmail.com

(Parvathy Rahul) Jt. Director (Admin), DD News

To,

Shri Santosh Kumar, Addl. Director General, DD News

Copy for information to:

- 1. DG, AIR, DG: DD, DG, NSD AIR
- 2. All Branches/Sections of DD News.
- 3. Shri S.A. Tripathi, DDG (E) & CPIO, Prasar Bharati Secretariat, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

(Parvathy Rahul) Jt. Director (Admin), DD News

सप महा.नि. / सी.जी.आर.ओ. / कें.लो.सू.अधि. कार्यालय D D G/C G R O/C P I O's Office डायरी संख्या / Dy. No. <u>293</u> दिनांक / Dete. <u>15103182</u>